Chief Patron

Prof. Md. Rezaul Karim, Ph.D. Honorable Vice-Chancellor Jagannath University, Dhaka-1100 Patron

- ----

Treasurer, Jagannath University, Dhaka-1100

Advisory Board (not according to seniority)

Prof. M. Muhibur Rahman, DU, Ex-Member, UGC Prof. Md. Abul Hashem, JU Prof. Altaf Hossain. DU Prof. Md. Rabiul Islam, JU Prof. Tajmeri S. A. Islam, DU Prof. Nilufar Nahar, DU Prof. Md. Alauddin, VC, CCNUST Prof. Al Nakib Chowdhury, BUET Prof. Tofail Ahmed Chowdhury, Ex-Pro-VC, NU Prof. M. Jamaluddin Ahmed, VC, FU Prof. Md. Ashraful Alam, VC, SIU Prof. Md. Qamrul Ehsan, DU Prof. Md. Imran Quayum, DU Prof. Abu Bin Hasan Susan, DU Prof. Abdus Salam, DU Prof. Mohammed Nurul Abser, JU Prof. Mohammed Enamullah, JU Prof. Choudhury Md. Zakaria, RU Prof. M. Belayet H. Howlader, RU Prof. M. Shahed Zaman, RU Prof. Shamim Akhtar, CU Prof. Monir Uddin, CU Prof. Debashis Palit, CU Prof. Abu Yousuf, KUET Prof. Md. Nizam Uddin, SUST Prof. Igbal Ahmed Siddiguey, SUST Prof. A. K. M. Royhan Uddin, CoU Dr. Mubarak Ahmad Khan, Scientific Advisor, BJMC Md. Rajiour Rahman Mollick, President, BCS Dr. Samina Ahmed, Chairman, BCSIR Dr. M. A. Gafur, CSO, PP & PDC, BCSIR Dr. Bilkis Ara Begum, CSO, BAEC Ms. Rupali Chowdhury, MD, Berger Paints BD Ltd Priti Chakraborty CIP, Chairman, UMCH

Organizing Committee

Prof. A. K. M. Lutfor Rahman Organizing President Prof. Md. Shajahan Organizing Vice-President Prof. Mohammad Lokman Hossain Organizing Secretary Dr. Muhammad Rajibul Haque Akanda

Organizing Joint Secretary (1) Dr. Joyanta Kumar Saha Organizing Joint Secretary (2) Prof. Shamsun Naher Convener, Finance Sub-committee Prof. Abdus Samad Convener, Publicity Sub-committee Prof. Mohammad Sayed Alam Convener, Scientific Sub-committee Prof. Md. Aminul Haque Convener, Registration Sub-committee Prof. Mohammad Mostafizur Rahman Convener, Publication Sub-committee Prof. Muhammad Zamir Hossain Convener, Venue & Logistic Sub-Committee Prof. Gulshan Ara Convener. Accommodation Sub-committee Prof. A. J. Saleh Ahammad Convener, Food Sub-Committee Prof. Mohammad Awlad Hossain Convener, Transport Sub-committee Dr. Nafees Ahmed Convener, Cultural Sub-committee





^{2nd} International Conference on **Recent Advances in Chemistry (ICRAC-2024)**

31 JAN-01 FEB, 2025

Theme Chemistry Innovations for Smart Future





Jagannath University, Dhaka-1100 Bangladesh

> **Organized by** Department of Chemistry Jagannath University Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh

Objective

The aim of this conference is to provide a dynamic platform for the researchers, scientists and academicians alike to exchange views and ideas on the latest innovations in chemical, technological, and environmental research for a smart future.

Theme Lecture: Prof. Joon Kyung Jang, Department of Nanoenergy Engineering, Pusan National University, South Korea.

Call for Papers

The Scientific Committee of the 2nd International Conference on Recent Advances in Chemistry cordially invites all delegates to submit abstracts of original research work for oral and poster presentations. Upholding the highest scientific standards, only abstracts that successfully pass through a rigorous peer review process will be selected for presentation. The deadline for Oral/Poster abstract submission is 30 November 2024, with notifications of acceptance scheduled to be emailed by 15 December 2024. Accepted abstracts will be eligible solely for presentation during the conference. Registration can be completed through the conference website, <u>http://icrac2024.com</u>. Selected abstracts will be published as full paper in the Jagannath University Journal of Science (Open access journal with DOI).

Scopes

- Organic and Biochemistry
- Inorganic, Analytical and Nuclear Chemistry
- Physical and Computational Chemistry
- Food and Agriculture
- Medicine and Pharmaceuticals
- Industrial Technology & Waste Management
- **Energy and Sensors**
- Materials, Nanoscience & Nanotechnology
- □ Water, Soil, Air and Environment

Important Dates(Extended)

Deadline for Abstract Submission: 30 November 2024 Notification of Acceptance of Abstract: 15 December 2024 Deadline for Registration: 20 December 2024 (Early Bird) 31 December 2024 (Late)

Abstract Submission

Prof. Mohammad Sayed Alam

Convener, Scientific Sub-Committee, ICRAC-2024 & Professor, Department of Chemistry Jagannath University, Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh E-mail: <u>sc.icrac24@gmail.com</u> Mobile: +880-1712898549 Please submit your abstract through online. For details, <u>http://icrac2024.com</u>

Scientific Sessions: Students & Professionals

The scientific sessions are divided into Plenary Lecture, Keynote Speech, invited Speech, Oral and Poster presentation.

Abstract submission Guidelines

- 1. All abstracts must be submitted online only, through the conference website http://icrac2024.com
- All abstracts must be submitted in English, in Microsoft Word format, in a single page (page size: A4 (11.7"×8.27"), margin: top, bottom, right side and left side 0.98").
- 3. The title of the abstract should be in BLOCK LETTERS, 16-point, Times New Roman, single spaced, centered. The body of the abstract should contain a maximum of 200 words.
- 4. Name(s) of the author must be typed in 14point, Times New Roman, and should be centered on the page. All names must be in the format of "First name Middle name Last name". The name of the lead presenter should be underlined, and the name(s) of corresponding author(s) should be indicated by an asterisk*.
- 5. Full address must be typed in italics, and the E-mail address of the corresponding author(s) should be provided (12-point, Times New Roman, single spaced, centered)
- 6. Text of the abstract should be in 12-point, Times New Roman font, single spaced and justified. Abstract Figure(s) may be included (if necessary) within the stipulated area. Use the insert picture command and include a figure caption.
- 7. Paragraphs are justified (straight-edged) on both left and right. Use single-line spacing and leave a line gap between paragraphs.
- 8. Poster should be in A0 size.
- 9. Leading presenter of accepted abstract will receive the confirmation via submitted Email. For further information, please contact the following address

E-mail: sc.icrac24@gmail.com

Accommodation

The Organizing Committee will arrange accommodation as per requirements for the delegates in standard hotels at discounted prices in Dhaka city near the conference venue. Transportation facility will be arranged from hotels to the conference venue. The details about accommodation and transportation will be available in the conference website: <u>http://icrac2024.com</u>

Registration

Registration & Payment Process

The participants may register for the conference through online via conference website. For registration, payment method and other details please visit: <u>http://icrac2024.com</u>

Category	Early Bird (20 December 2024)	Late (31 December 2024)
Professional (International)	150 USD	200 USD
Student (International)	70 USD	100 USD
Accompanying Person (International)	120 USD	150 USD
Professional (Native)	3000 BDT	3500 BDT
Student (Native)	2000 BDT	2500 BDT
Accompanying Person (Native)	2000 BDT	2000 BDT

Registration Fee Includes

- Conference Materials
- Lunches
- Conference Dinner
- Refreshment, Coffee and Tea

(*Accompanying person will not get conference materials)

Contact

Prof. Md. Aminul Haque

Convener, Registration Sub-Committee, ICRAC-2024 Professor, Department of Chemistry Jagannath University, Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh E-mail: amin2k50@gmail.com Mobile: +880-1812411609

Address of Correspondence

Prof. A. K. M. Lutfor Rahman Organizing President, ICRAC-2024 & Professor, Department of Chemistry Jagannath University, Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh E-mail: Irahman@chem.jnu.ac.bd Mobile: +880-1732108451

Prof. Mohammad Lokman Hossain

Organizing Secretary, ICRAC-2024 & Professor, Department of Chemistry Jagannath University, Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh E-mail: lokman@chem.jnu.ac.bd Mobile: +880-1712500067